Johnson College
2023 Assessment Day - Advising

1 -1 have discussed academic and career goals with my advisor.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Academic goals 1) 11 28.95% | IS
Career goals @ 0 0.00% 250
0 | 2 | e | ee— -
Neither (4) 3 789% |IW
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
38/38 (100%) 2.50 1.01

« Completely useless
« My advisor helped me on my career path.

2 - My advisor is knowlegeable about academic and graduation requirements.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 4) 24 64.86% | NN
Agree 3) 11 29.73% I
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Strongly Disagree (1) 2 5.41% [ |
(1] 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
37/38 (97.37%) 3.54 0.77

« There was an issue where | supposedly missed a required class and would need to be returning in the fall to make it up. Lots of headache on my end for a problem that wasn’t mine.
« Luke is a fabulous adviser and deserves a promotion.

* Luke Boniello has been extremely helpful throughout all semesters of my program, he responds to emails in a timely manner and has been able to answer all questions and concerns that I've had.
Thank you

* Knows nothing

3 - | feel comfortable talking to my advisor about personal issues/concerns that may or may not pertain to academics.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree 4) 22 59.46% | I
Agree (3) 9 24.32% |
Disagree (2) 4 10.81% | Il
Strongly Disagree (1) 2 5.41% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
37/38 (97.37%) 3.38 0.89
« Luke again needs a promotion for his fast response and help with anything you send to him.
« Greg is very helpful
« Cant help me with issues that pertain to their job, i would never give them access to my personal life

4 - My advisor is prepared for my advising appointments.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (4) 23 62.16% | I
Agree 3) 12 32.43% | .
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 1) 2 5.41% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
37/38 (97.37%) 3.51 0.77
« LUKE LUKE LUKE
« Shannon always makes herself available for her students. She is the best advisor on campus and | am thankful for her support.
« Knows nothing about nothing
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5 - My advisor provides accurate assistance in selecting appropriate courses.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 4) 23 63.89% | I
Agree (3) 11 30.56% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Strongly Disagree (1) 2 5.56% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
36/38 (94.74%) 3.53 0.77

« Doesnt even know what prerequisites are for what classes

6 - Is there anything that would make your advising sessions more helpful to you? If so, please share here:

Response Rate | 7/38 (18.42%)

* None

« Please have one advisor for future students. It was rough having to cycle through a new one every semseter.
« he was very understanding when it came to helping me select my classes that fit my schedule

« N/A

« If they responded to questions with something other than the statement “ i dont know”

*n/a

« If the summer courses selections are available during our winter semester advising meetings. This would help, so | know what courses | can actually take during the summer and not have my
advisor guess on what | can and can't take.

7 - What program are you in?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Advanced Manufacturing (1) 3 8.11% [ |
Architectural Drafting & Design (2) 1 2.70% |
Automotive Technology 3) 3 8.11% [ |
Biomedical Equipment Technology (4) 1 2.70% |
Building & Property Maintenance (5) 0 0.00%
Carpentry and Cabinetmaking (6) 2 5.41% [ |
Computer Information Technology 7) 2 5.41% [ |
Diesel Truck Technology (8) 0 0.00%
Diesel Preventative Maintenance 9) 0 0.00%
Electrical Construction & Maintenance (10) 6 16.22% | N
Electronic Engineering (11) 2 5.41% [ |
Heating, Ventilation, & Air Conditioning (12) 8 21.62% | I
Heavy Equipment Technology (13) 0 0.00%
Logistics & Supply Chain Management (14) 0 0.00%
Physical Therapist Assistant (15) 0 0.00%
Radiologic Technology (16) 2 5.41% [ |
Veterinary Technology 17) 4 10.81% [ |
Welding (18) 3 8.11% [ |
[} 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
37/38 (97.37%) 10.16 5.36
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8 - There is an appropriate amount of privacy for my advising meetings.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree 4) 20 54.05% | I
Agree (3) 15 40.54% | IS
Disagree (2) 1 2.70% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 1 2.70% |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
37/38 (97.37%) 3.46 0.69

9 - It would be helpful to have access to the following departments in the same office space (check all that apply)

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Advising 1) 22 84.62% | NN
Counseling ) 12 46.15% | I
Career Services 3) 14 53.85% | I
Registrar 4) 12 46.15% [ ]
Financial Aid (5) 15 57.69% | I
Resource Center (6) 10 38.46% | I
Enroliment (7) 4 15.38% | N
0 25 50 75 100

Response Rate I 26/38 (68.42%)
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